National Assessment and Accreditation Council (NAAC)
Student Satisfaction Survey
Key Indicator - 2.7.1

Under Criterion Il of Teaching — Learning and Evaluation

Guidelines for Students

NAAC (National Assessment and accreditation council) is conducting a Student Satisfaction
Survey regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation, which will help to upgrade the quality
in higher education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the following
format with her/his sincere effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

HOT IrE WA A R JET AT FARTOT TuH A JHTETd

a) Yes O b) No O
B) Age: C) College Name:
D) Gender: a) Female (J b) Male (3  c) Transgender (|

E) What degree program are you pursuing now?

IEET TEAT Ao T3l 1o e 3T

a) Bachelor's (3 b) Master’'s [ c) MPhil (]
d) Doctorate O e) Other  ( )

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing?

IFEY IUTCAT MW fRAGTOT & eI

a) Arts O b) Commerce O c) Science O
d) Professional & e) Other: ( )

Instructions to fill the questionnaire
e All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
e Each question has five responses, choose the most appropriate one.
e The response to the qualitative question no. 21 is student’s opportunity to give
suggestions or improvements; she/he can also mention weaknesses of the institute
here. (Kindly restrict your response to teaching learning process only)
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Criterion Il — Teaching-Learning and Evaluation Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching
Learning Process
Following are questions for online student satisfaction survey regarding teaching
learning process.

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

AT el Tofeh 3T9-ATEHHHA qUT STell
4 - 85 to 100%

37010 84%
2 - 5510 69%
1- 30 to 54%
0 —Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? T1&Teh AT el TR FeaA

Jdra
4 —Thoroughly

3 — Satisfactorily

2 — Poorly

1 — Indifferently

0 — Won’t teach at all

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? f1&Ter Jaid Hdle grervard
fhdud TeTe 3med

4 — Always effective

3 — Sometimes effective

2 — Just satisfactorily

1- Generally ineffective

0— Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as RGEIRIRRETLRIE]
Ueyd TRTell 3¢ § 8 dold Hidr Isdl

4— Excellent

3 — Very good
2 — Good

1 - Fair

0- Poor
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5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. f2I&Ter=iT 3ideTd HedHATIA
geErel el ARTel 31e
4 — Always fair

3 — Usually fair

2 — Sometimes unfair
1 — Usually unfair

0— Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? qHaTar FTATIRIT JqHATar
SRS IAT el STl &l

4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. TeAT HEAT fAaTor,facardt fafaag,a fheg fogsheat )
gl ALY T 318 T (AT

4 — Regularly
3 — Often

2 — Sometimes
1 — Rarely

0— Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and
emotional growth. 3T9edT FEIALY AT | RA&Tomar Sedid Mol d HTdellcHS

faerra e arerard
4 — Significantly
3 —Very well
2 — Moderately
1 — Marginally
0— Not at all

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. qEar ﬁ?\:EIT%'&‘i?-IT

freTomear AfaYr e H2T 3UdeH S%eT o
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree
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2 — Neutral
1 - Disagree
0- Strongly disagree



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes. RIGTHTAT HATH TS AT TANY CETATHR UTSThA T HIIshATTl
R F G e I

4 — Every time
3 — Usually
2— Occasionally/Sometimes

1 — Rarely
0— Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 3o feT feetedt

HIATAT HTeTdT ST Udrd
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely
0 — I don’t have a mentor

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. T2r8Teh 3ET8YUT

HIOT SURIATSIATAT HIETHTIT AT HAT FISE ATl
4 — Every time

3 — Usually

2 — Occasionally/Sometimes

1- Rarely
0 — Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of

challenges.13 . RI&Teh oY AHLY NBSWAIA T AT UTcTadla’liel JHTeglel
QRAUATHTST JFgTell DT FHIAT.

4 — Fully

3 — Reasonably

2 — Partially

1 — Slightly

0— Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. IRIGED qJFelell

Wwﬁmmmmﬁrmﬁmma

4 — Every time

3 — Usually
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2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
1 — Rarely
0 — Never



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous

quality improvement of the teaching learning process. f1670T @ frer fg gfshar Cj'\U‘f
BIoATHTST HEAT fASTRATRA facamediar caea aRuATardr HIoTd ( HHTT HIeT)
JceT

4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

gefaten faearedt Ffgd geudrar & yrafae Rstor, wgsimer Rsor g gHEam
HIsaueh Yerrdrar faegneaiar Aeiivieh 3HeIstd aIGaUaTardT Har Yced Hld

4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 —Very little

0 — Not at all

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. RE W

IMFATHTITARFT SR 3UHATHEY $ET "o Yiedified Hdrd
4 — Strongly agree

3 — Agree

2 — Neutral

1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and

employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. gearfaers JFeTell ST /
YICI TS STdgR GRICCIRCiED FIACT T USHTR JIAT FHIeT HTTITHTST

FU TIced HIdTd

4 —To a great extent
3 — Moderate

2 — Some what

1 — Very little

0 — Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
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teaching. Tohcl T 8T ReadraT L.C.D. Wisleel, Multi-media fRATSIT I=T amox
FIAT

4 — Above 90%
3-70-89%
2-50-69%
1-30-49%
0 — Below 29%



20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. JT9edT
FEIAEY fASToTfAST Jeud aferel 3Me-
4 —Strongly agree

3 — Agree
2 — Neutral
1 — Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning

experience in your institution. TepUT fereoT !;Wm'l'@f SIGRGET N, AT
AT - JHIT HEAT RIKUIATT 131

a)

b)

c)
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K.U.M.M.’s Vasantrao Naik College of Arts and Commerce, Murud-
Janjira
STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY (SSS) 2019-20 Session
Student Satisfaction Survey (Key Indicator 2.7.1)
Under Criteria II on Teaching-Learning and Evaluation

Objective:

For the NAAC AQAR (2019-20), Students Satisfaction Survey (SSS) was
conducted among the Students of the college. The questionnaire has been
framed based on NAAC guidelines. The objective of SSS was to measure the
student’s level of satisfaction on their experiences with Vasantrao Naik College
of Arts and Commerce, Murud-Janjira covering the teaching learning process

in the areas as shown below:

a Teaching-Learning Process
b. Effectiveness of Communication
C. Teaching-learning Resources

o

Counseling Experience of Students

e. Assessment Methods
Survey Methodology

The Survey covered all active students where they are required to
complete the Student Satisfaction Survey from on-line. SSS was designed as
per the guidelines given by NAAC. The survey responses from 94 students
were electronically tabulated for analysis and for continual improvement to

processes and systems.



A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey./ @49l gt @ & fh @%QI
T FA&IOT U HRId el

94 responses

® Yes
® No
B) Age:
94 responses
30 -
26 (20125,(30.9%)
20
10
3%) 3 (3.2%)

2(2.1%] (1 19%1 (1.19%4) (1.1%) 1 (1.19%3 (21%) 1(1.198 @%] (4 191 (119 (1.1%1 (1.1%

19 20 20 years 21 22 25 29 32 43



Gender:

94 responses

® a) Female
@ b) Male
@ c) Transgender

E) What degree program are you pursuing now? /@”@HWWWWW Hlgld ?

94 responses

@ 2) Bachelor's
@ b) Master's

F) What subject area are you currently pursuing? /zﬁrﬁwmﬁl&m od 3T ?

94 responses

@ a)Arts
@ b) Commerce




1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? / @id fardll cdab ST H YUi Ta ?

94 responses
q 26.6%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? / FRrefes rTid SR TURT e AdId ?

94 responses

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? / f1&/& WWWWWHW G'H%H
?

@ 4-85t0 100%
@ 3-70t084%
® 2-55t069%
@ 1-30to 54%
@ 0 —Below 30%

@ 4 -Thoroughly

@ 3 - Satisfactorily

@ 2 - Poorly

@ 1 - Indifferently

@ 0 - Won't teach at all

94 responses

@ 4 - Always effective

@ 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication




4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as / Rrermrt Rievquardt ugd IR
TE § HY qUH T I3

94 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@® 3 - Very good
© 2 -Good

® 1-Fair

@ 0- Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. /fRI&f@Tdt ewfanquqqu@aﬁaﬂzﬁ
EIUNIEI

94 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? @mmﬁﬂ%ﬁ W@flﬂ?ﬂﬂf
il SITd D12

94 responses

@ 4 —Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 -Rarely

@ 0- Never




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. 1 wifregor faemelf fafraa . i deftam U= Svarardt S wfthguo! 7 .

94 responses
® 4 - Regularly
@ 3 - Often
0y
28.7% @ 2 - Sometimes
@ 1 - Rarely
= @ 0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth. / 3TUedT TRIditel fRI&0T 3101 HR... T YT, YA 01 YIS d1dh Hed Hd.

94 responses

@ 4 - Significantly
©® 3 - Very well

@ 2 — Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0- Not at all




9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. / H&IT faemeata e fafay

Teft M IUAR B .

94 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 - Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

® 1 - Disagree

@ 0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes. / g1+ gaifdl srae = faRy gefduR urggesH d drisiear uiummifaed! mfgd <.

94 responses

s

@ 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

© 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 -Rarely

@ 0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. / e e faaen

PTHTHT STdRG D UTSYRTAT hdld.

94 responses

@ 4 —Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@ 1 -Rarely

@ 0 -1 don’t have a mentor



12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. / 2181 IETER0I A0
UGS AT Tdhed-1 TF BT,

94 responses
@ 4 — Every time
@ 3 - Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
ﬂ @ 1-Rarely
@ 0 - Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

/ fRreres 3ud e sfieadrd ST Trg Urdesiaiia T U SHRua Uiied Hdld.

94 responses

@ 4 -Fully

@® 3 - Reasonably
@ 2 - Partially

@ 1 - Slightly

@ 0- Unable to




14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. / 3{TFTdT HZAT
DHHGRIGR AT PYUYRITS] R MUt Hed HIUIRI Y&H 3ed.

94 responses

@ 4 - Every time

® 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 -Rarely

@ 0 - Never

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process. /... ¥ (HTHId HH ) PROGIET G I .

94 responses

.y

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 - Agree

@ 2 —Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative

learning and problem solving methodologies for enhanc... a1t Qeifird &ﬂlﬁmmm.

94 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0-Notatall



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. / Rrers Jdreldl

SMIATTATING S IUHHME HITT Y01 UidTied ddld.

94 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 - Agree

@ 2 - Neutral
@ 1 - Disagree
L @ 0 - Strongly disagree

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. / T9... @ ISR Jdl SR THSUITTS! Td ST

94 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@® 3 - Moderate

@ 2 - Some what
2 59, @ 1 - Very little
= @ 0 - Not atall

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. / Tl eadh 181 fRIGIAHT L.C.D. WiSlaeR, Multi-media JiaT dT0R &R,

94 responses
@ 4 - Above 90%
26.6% @ 3-70-89%
© 2-50-69%
@ 1-30-49%
‘ @ 0 - Below 29%




20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. /3{T0cdl g
FRr&70T- 18 U Ueheid FivTel 3g.

94 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree
® 3 - Agree
@ 2 - Neutral

® 1 - Disagree
@ 0 - Strongly disagree

21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching - learning experience in

your institution. / $TUed HRIdId UhgR AT - fRI&UIET SfIHd YYRUATEIS] o= F=&or/ - =i,

94 responses

@ Option 1
@ Option 2
@ Option 3




